Ref No. _ CAR - 168
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet
Name of Project: Project ID: PO0515640LZ

Abra-Tlocos Norte Rd - K0430 + 180 - K0430 + 300

Appropriation: 100,000,000

Implementing Office: _ Abra District Engineering Office Date: __ 05/25/2021
A. TYPE OF REQUEST

Al Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
Al Geographical Jurisdiction
Al.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement

A2 I v PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIUSTMENTS
A2.1 Typographical Error/s
A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent, locations only)} | DPWH - OSEC
A23 | ¥ | Change in Station Limits _EC EIVE
A2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A2.5 | Change in Project Component/s Details

JUNT B 2021

A.251| ¥ |Change in Targets ONLY i
A25.2 | Change in Scope of Work ONLY By: o Eme: 4 [
A.2.5.3 [ v | Change in Component Amount ONLY Control No.:___«Z(~ (s
A254| ¥ | Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC CompBrenty© 398
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
<. FUND SOURCE FY 2021 R.A. 11518
Ci1 v FLR  ([]Released [+] Unreieased) Amount: 100,000,000
C.2 FCR

D. Remarks: CW1) Increase in_physical target by 316.67%. Amount was reduced by 91.48%. Decrease in
unit cost by 97.96%. Additional component for the Construction of Road Sl Protection
Structure (CW?2), (With approved Authority in Exemption to DO No 20, series of 2018

Evaluated By: CHRISTYE 0 . ‘Noted By: L&E GALANG

Section Chief

ACTION SLIP
Ref No. CAR -168

Project ID: P00515640LZ Date: 05/25/2021
FOR : usecm?é}ano RCY E:I RBB D ERP, Jr. EKS
REMARKS: Reviewed bv Plannina Service

Recommended for Apbroval

Remarks:

Pt —

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Information Management, Planning and PPP Serrvices

%y



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUL 035 9,
MEMORANDUM
FOR ; MARK A, VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated May 10, 2021 of Assistant Regional Director REYNALDO
C. ALCONCEL, DPWH-CAR, endorsing the request of District Engineer JOSELITO T. ARAO, Abra DEO,
requesting for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310106100544000
Project ID: P00515640LZ
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliabie National Road System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads
/ Abra-Ilocos Norte Rd - K0430 + 180 - K0O430 + 300 Abm-llw - K0450 + 000 - K0450 + 500
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Ehysieal Unit Cost Allocation
Target Target
CW-1 _ cw-1
Reconstruction to Reconstruction to
Concrete 402,083,333 Concrete P 8,217,944
Pavermnent / Lane K'M B'967500,000 Pavement / Lane KM 77’944
0. ) 1.0
/ﬁ?:m - Lane KM ?/6- 4l M ¥
& CW-2 / F
Construction of
Road Slope R 23341 |
Protection { Sguare L = £ 88,282,056
Structure Meters
3,782.34 / A Vf oA,
Square Meters i 8g¢ f M
EAQ - £ 3,500,000 EAO - P%,Sﬁ0,000
Total: £ 100,000,000 Total: £ 100,000,000
Justification:

« Change in station limits to prioritize sections in need reconstruction due to poor/bad condition ascertained
trough actual survey.

» TIncrease in physical target and decrease in unit cost to apportion allocation for additional civil works
component,

e Addition of *CW2: Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure” since the identified stations are critical
which néeds of immediate slope protection structures to avoid further soil collapse that may cause damage

e existing pavement and other road features and prevent any untoward incidents.

he derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and

Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost. % ﬁb

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

] S &7\ YABUT
Idersecretary

eCretary for Operations
Reglons 1, I1, III, IV-A, V and CAR

@msmmoven:

M %——— Dapartmentoﬁ Public Waorks and Highways
fiive of the Secretdry
MARK A. VILLAR 11 | AR

Secretary WIN1C04187



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

May 10, 2021

" ]
MEMORANDUM |
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR T CRRTYEE e e
yemal g
Secretary t e
. K %‘L- }
THRU ' RAFAEL C. YABUT i OFFICE OF THE SENICIR LINDERSECRETARY |

Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: Organizational Outcome 1:
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Asset Preservation -
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads
— Tertiary Roads — Abra-Ilocos Norte Rd — K0430 + 180 — K0430 + 300

We are respectfully forwarding Memorandum dated May 6, 2021 from District Engineer Joselito
T. Arao, Abra District Engineering Office, regarding-the above subject amounting to One
Hundred Million Pesos (Php 100,000,000.00),/4s indicated below:

FROM TO
Project Title: Project Title:
Abra-Ilocos Norte Rd - Abra-Ilocos Norte Rd -
K0430 + 180 - K0O430 + 300 K0450 + 000 ~YK0450 + 500 <
Type of Work; Type of Work:
CW1: Reconstructicn to CW1: Reconstruction to /
Concrete Pavement Concrete Pavement

CW2: Construction of Road Slope
Protection Structure

Physical Target: Physical Target:

CW1: 0.240 Lane KM CW1: 1.00 £{ane KM
CW2: 3,782.34 Square meters

The supporting documents based on D.O. No. 37, series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
OIC - Regional Director

By the Authority of the Regional Director:

REYNALDO £. ALCONCEL
Assistant Redional Director

CAR.1 C&C/E YAOD/ABM

Telefax: (074) 444-6460/(074) 444-8838 E-mail address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph

&)



s

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
ABRA
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Bangued, Abra

May 6, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
OIC, Regional Director

THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN

Chief, Planning and Design Division

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: ORGANIZATIONAL
OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads - Abra-Ilocos
Norte Rd - K0430 + 180 - KO430 + 300

We are respectfully submitting for review and evaluation the above mentioned subject for
Modification, amounting to One Hundred Million Pesos (Php 100,000,000.00), as
indicated below:

FROM TO
Project Title: Project Title:
Abra-llocos Norte Rd - Abra-Tiocos Norte Rd -
K0430 + 180 - K0430 + 300 K0450 + 000 - K0450 + 500
Physical Target: Physical Target:
CW1 - 0.240 Lane KM CW1 - 1 Lane KM

CW2 - 3,782.34 Square Meters

The supporting documents based on D.0O. No. 37, series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

JOSELITOT. ARAOQ,,
District Engiheer

CAR.8.1 MIDJ/CLAR/ITA

Telefax: (074) 752-7734 Email Address: dpwh.abra@yahoo.com



Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION 2. DEO

Cordillera Administrative
Region

Abra District Engineering Office

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Abra Lone District
f

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310106100544000 ,

5. Project Id
P00515640LZ /

6. Project Category

0Q01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Central Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all
Components befow)

Component ID Type of Work
EAQ

Reconstruction to Concrete
Pavement

CW1

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in
GAAR)

Abra-Ilocos Norte Rd - KO430+180 - K0430
+ 300

11. ALLOTMENT (P'000) {2s recorded in GAA}
100,000

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for alt
Components below}

Component  Target
D
EAO
CWi1 0.24 Lane Km

Modification Form Version 01-2019

18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DEM approval)
Central Office /~

19. Type of Work (Enter Details for ait Components
below)

Component ID Type of Work

EAQ

Cw1i Reconstruction to Concrete
Pavement Vg

CwW 2 Construction of Road Slope

Protection Structure

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)
Abra-Tlocos Norte Rd - K0O450+000 - KO450 + 500 ¢

21. REVISED 22. CAF (7o be obtained
ESTIMATED COST frefn Financial Management
(P'000) (zqust o, or lower office}

than GAA aliotment) OYES

100,000/

23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enrter Details for all
Componants below)

ComponentID Target Target Unit
EAO

CWw1l 1 Lane Km

CW?2 3,782.34 Square Meters

(m2)



Form for Modification Request

13. UNIT COST (Enter Betails for alt Components

below?}

Component Component  Target Unit

D Cost (P'000) Cost
(P'000/Target
Unit)

EAQ 3,500

w1l 96,500 402,083.33

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION

Start X 120.62401 End X 120.65407

StartY 17.60061 EndY 17.72211

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if zppiicable}
Tertiary

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Eecord the
Implementing IM¥ice of the original project)
Cordillera Administrative Region

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
(PIP)

Planned Start Date
June 4, 2021

Planned End Date
February 28, 2022

24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

ComponentID Component  Target Unit Cost

Cost (P'000)  (P'D00/Target Unit}
EAO 3,500
cwil 8,217.94408 ( 8.21794408 -
Cw 2 88,282.05592 23.34059231

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (#ust be defined in
strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014, Also complete
“ANNEX A" for National Road projects under 00-
landLP)

7
Start X 120.67044 EndX  120.67009

StartY 17.83482 /End Y 17.83493 '

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION ¢if applicablie)
Tertiary /

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing
Office of the proposed revised project)

Abra District Engineering Office
28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned End Date
February 28, 2022 ¢

Planned Start Date
June 4, 2021

29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO LI YES NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

: 31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Fivod Contrel Projects)

ONO O YES K N/A

32, TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Expiain in detail in Bullet point format: minimwm of 2 peints)

- The revised station limits reflect the sections which needs to be reconstructed due to the poor/bad

condition ascertained through actual survey,

e The additional component CW2 - Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure is vital since the
identified station are critical sections which needs immediate slope mitigation to protect the existing road.

# The resulting estimated unit cost is considered reasonable since the unit cost of items of work involved
are within the range of the prevailing cost of the Department.

' 33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
: CONO XYES

34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

ONO XYES

Modification Form Version 01-2019



“Form for Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: MELGIE J D. JAVIER Position: ENGINEER II
. Abra District Engineering ]
Office: Office Date:
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (Iff 33, REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
equire
Name: CHONA LUISA A. RAMOS Name: ANGE%%TAZAN
S Chief, Planning and Design - ___ % . g . o
Position: Secti o’ L Position: hief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT

OFFICE (If Reguiréd) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: JOSELITO T. ARAO Name: KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL

Position: District Engineer Position: OIC-Regional Director

Date: Date:

By the authority of the Regipnal Director:
REYNALDO C. ALCON

Assistght Regional Director
&

Modification Form Version 01-2019



Form for Modification Request

UACS

310106100544000

Project Id
_ P005156401L.2

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY
l O Category A — Typographical Errors
O Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

ECategory of O Category C — Change in Location
‘Modification O Category D — Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval)
{choose one) &7 Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

|
O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories
| O Augmentation

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no change to target
or GAA line item)
O Typographical O Qverfapping & No such [0 Change in (IO), O Typographical error on Project
error on Sections of Work Barangay requiring a Compoenent Description
[P) ro;ec;tt_ O Change in station O Nosuch cgange in the O Typographical error on other
escription fimits, due to City/Municipatit {ou) fields not included in, or not
O Project increase or decrease ¥ consistent with GAA
Desgrlptlon in budget O Move funds between Project
needs items O Change in Physical Components
removed due Target
to typo error g AT Add/delete Project
Components
Change of Itemized Project
Component:
B Various
O Description
[0 Lecation
O Amount
O Target

Beviewsd by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

Name: Riofey hmieie v AECcsaC AT
Signature
Position: Ede o W
Date:
41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

O Category A - Typographical Errors

O Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category of O Category C — Change in Location
Modification O Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
{choose one) | Adju_stme_nt — Send to PS-PD to'amend MYPS _

O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

O Augmentation

Reviewead by Planning Service

Name: CHRI EL C. CANUEL Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature Signature: AH
Paosition: Regidonal Coordinator Position: OIC - Chief J/ f Programming /)ivision
Date: UJ\W w Date: \Tl W 1,,11

Medification Form Version 01-2019



6TOZ-TO UCISISA WO UOREMIPON

$€28L'E e ((sy) ainpnnis 00S 6869 68b9 00S+0S+H0X | 000+0SH0M | Z169£00S ™MD
alenbs Jely UoIsoi3 g uocRo0Ad adols
BulpsesclpAy | peoy JO LUORINLSUOD)

Y3m DI
3Isua] ybIH
T si3wolny | buppojgay peoy 332.10u0) 00S 6869 68v9 | 00S+0SHOM | 000+0SH0M | Z169€00S TMD
aueq aja.0uc) 03 UONONIISUODTY
jebiel Hun HoM Jo (w) abeureyd | abeurey) | dsig + du1 | dsig + 4t ar
jeaisAyd ebae) adoos [1e32a MHOM jo adAL y16us puz Hejs B pua | JwIMes | @I uopaes | jueuodwio)

3sanbay uoneIYIPOIA] 10} ULIO] 0} Y X3uuy




